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SERVED IN THE BREAKFAST ROOM

6.30 a.m. - 10.00 a.m. | Weekend: 7.00 a.m. - 10.30 a.m.

Extensive American breakfast buffet

A LA CARTE

€24.00

Weekday: 9.00 a.m. - 11.00 a.m. | Weekend/Holidays: 10.00 a.m. - 12.00 p.m.

Pistolet or farm bread with cheese or ham
1 croissant, butter, jam

2 fried eggs with bacon & farm bread
Granola, greek yogurt, fresh fruit

American pancakes 2 pcs
Greek yogurt, salty caramel, speculoos crunch

Freshly squeezed orange juice

UNTIL 530 PM

De Boulevard shrimp roll
Brioche, shrimp, avocado, Boulevard dressing & pomegranate

Brown farmhouse bread, goat cheese, apples, truffle honey
& Limburg syrup, with or without bacon

Belgian smos
Grilled ham, mature cheese, coleslaw, mayonnaise (choice of brown or
white bread)

The club
Toast with grilled chicken, 1 fried egg & bacon

Croque De Boulevard
Sour cream, parmesan & ham

Croque italian
Mozzarella, pesto & tomato

Croque madame
Fried egg, Gouda & ham

Croque to-go

€3.50
€3.00
€12.00
€8.50

€9.00

€6.00

€17.00

€18.00

€ 11.50

€ 23.50

€ 14.50

€16.00

€ 16.00

€ 11.00



TO SHARE

Surf & turf fried

€17.50

Selection of fried meatballs, mini shrimp croquettes, Japanese fried chicken

& mustard-honey dressing

Tex Mex

Nachos with spicy salsa, cheddar, jalapefios, sour cream, and guacamole
Loaded nachos with spicy salsa, cheddar, jalapefios, sour cream,
guacamole & pulled pork

Local butcher’s
Selection of fine meats

Flammkuchen | bacon | onion

COLD

Beetroot carpaccio
Smoked aioli, truffle honey, apple syrup onions, beetroot crumble

Belgian Blue carpaccio
Thinly sliced Belgian Blue beef, arugula & parmesan cheese
With olive oil or truffle dressing

Burrata Caprese
Salad with marinated grapes & pistachio pesto

Venison carpaccio with truffle oil and pecan nuts

WARM

Shrimp croquettes 1pc/2pcs € 16.50
Tartare, cauliflower rice & pomegranate

Cheese croquettes 1pc/ 2pcs € 13.50
Brioche, caramelized red onion chutney, mustard

Fresh soup from seasonal vegetables
Tomato soup with meatballs
Pumpkin soup with ginger

Falafel balls 9 pcs
With tzatziki

Crispy bitterballen épcs (100% beef)

Crispy squid rings
With tartar and lemon

€ 13.00
€16.90

€19.80

€10.50

€ 14.50

€18.50

€16.50

€19.50

€22.00

€18.00

€ 6.50
€8.00
€6.50
€8.50

€11.90
€ 10.50



4 SUNSET BOULEVARD ~
Spaghetti bolognese €18.00
Spaghetti arrabiata €18.00
With shrimp € 25.00
Spaghetti Carbonara €18.80
Pizza margherita €14.00

4 CELEB SALADS ~

Limburg bowl € 23.50
Salad with slow-cooked Livar bacon, Haspengouw apples
& Limburg goat cheese

Caesar salade €24.00
Chicken, boiled egg, anchovies & parmesan

De Boulevard salad € 26.50
Smoked salmon, shrimp & grilled Blanc Blue beef

Rainbow poké bowl

Chicken € 25.50
Salmon €24.50
Falafel €17.00

Marinated ginger, grilled grapes, sweet pepper hummus, avocado,
sesame, edamame beans, cauliflower quinoa & rice




Beef stew with Herkenrode Noctis
Farm chicken vol-au-vent

Wok chicken sweet and sour
Wok beef strips with Asian touch
Wok shrimp 8pcs with red curry & coconut cream
Vegetarian wok with quorn, sweet and sour
Rice | Noodles

The Boulevard dirty burger

€ 27.00
€ 23.00

€ 23.50
€ 25.00
€ 25.50
€ 18.00

€ 25.50

Brioche with 100% dry aged beef burger, veggies, cheddar & Boulevard dressing

De Boulevard vegan burger
Brioche with vegan burger, veggies & Boulevard dressing

Steak tartare

house-cut, to mix yourself and with juniper pickled vegetables

Surf & turf
Steak & prawn, sauce of choice
pistachio chimichurri, pepper, mushroom, béarnaise

Butchers Proud *
Rumpsteak 250g sauce of choice
pistachio chimichurri, pepper, mushroom, béarnaise

Lightly smoked ham hock
with honey mustard sauce & warm autumn vegetables

DIVINE SIGNATURES

Farm chicken fillet *
Tagliata di Manzo

Venison stew with
With dark chocolade

Salmon tournedos
With hollandaise sauce & warm vegetables

Piri piri pasta with prawns (6 pcs) and stir-fried vegetables
Plaice a la Dijonnaise

Pheasant fillet
With cranberry sauce & autumn vegetables

* Choice between salad and warm vegetables

€18.00

€ 27.50

€ 35.00

€ 32.50

€ 26.00

€ 23.50
€ 32.50
€ 25.50

€ 28.00

€ 26.00
€ 26.50
€27.00

Belgian fries | creamy mashed potatoes | potato croquettes | spicy potato wedges |

vegetable mash

STAR SIDES

Sweet potato fries €7.50 Hot seasonal vegetables

With parmesan and truffle mayonnaise

€3.50



“Kids stay and eat for free” means that children aged 12 or under eat breakfast
for free. Lunch and dinner are also free when choosing dishes from the children’s
menu and accompanied by at least 1 adult ordering at least 1 main course. This
offer is only valid at the hotel where the family is staying. The “kids eat free”
promotion is limited to 4 children per dining family per meal or 2 children per
parent per meal.

Outlaw board €0.00
(you get a plate & cutlery to steal food from your parents)

Spaghetti bolognese €10.50
2 pizza margherita €8.50
Chicken fillet with applesauce * €12.00
Kids burger * €9.00

with lettuce & tomato

Farm chicken vol-au-vent * €12.00

* Choice of: fries | mashed potatoes | croquettes | vegetable mash

Children’s ice cream €4.00
Choice of chocolate or vanilla ice cream

1 Pancake with sugar €3.50



HAPPY END

O

Dame blanche €10.50
With Chocotoff sauce

Apple pie with vanilla ice cream & whipped cream €8.50
Brownie € 10.50
Homemade with vanilla ice cream and salted caramel

Creme Brilée €10.50
Stewed pear with cinnamon ice cream & pecan crumble €9.50
Check out our pastry fridge!*

Homemade airy cheesecake € 6.50
Carrot cake €4.50
Javanais €5.00
*offer subject to change

Brussels waffle

Sugar €8.00
Whipped cream € 8.60
Vanilla ice cream €9.20
Vanilla ice cream & warm Callebaut chocolate sauce € 11.00
Homemade pancakes from 11:30 am to 5:30 pm

Sugar or syrup €8.00
Vanilla ice cream €9.00
Vanilla ice cream & warm Callebaut chocolate sauce €9.50
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ﬁ SPECIALTY COFFEE

Hasselt coffee € 6.80
Jenever

Irish €9.50
Whiskey

[talian €9.50
Amaretto

Spanish €9.50
Licor 43

I




Dishes available from
[1.30 a.m. till 2.30 p.m. and from 5.30 p.m. till .30 p.m.
On Friday and Saturday from [1.30 a.m. till .30 p.m.
Sundays from [1.30 a.m. till 5.30 p.m.

Per table you receive one bill.

FRIENDS & FAMOUS

We're all about bringing people together.

Whether you're an old friend or a new face, you're always welcome.
Enjoy delicious food and a warm, inviting atmosphere, surrounded
by great company and maybe even a few familiar faces.

This is where memories are made.

Take a seat in our director’s chair by the photo wall,
complete with red carpet and paparazzi backdrop.

Feel like a star and capture the moment!

Join our contest: snap a pic in the director’s chair and share it on
social media using #FriendsAndFamous and #brasserieDeBoulevard.
Every month, we'll pick our favorite photo.

The winner gets a free dinner for two!
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Don't forget to ask our
employees for the toilet code.

Don't forget to scan your Joyn card. m

ALLERGENS QR CODE

For allergen information, please visit our website via
this QR code. The composition and ingredients of our
dishes may change. Possible traces of the 14 legal
allergens may be present in our kitchen.




