

GLAMOUROUS BEGINNINGS

SERVED IN THE BREAKFAST ROOM

6.30 a.m. - 10.00 a.m. | Weekend: 7.00 a.m. - 10.30 a.m.

Extensive American breakfast buffet

€ 24.00

—— À LA CARTE ——

Weekday: 9.00 a.m. - 11.00 a.m. | Weekend/Holidays: 10.00 a.m. - 12.00 p.m.

Pistolet or farm bread with cheese or ham	€ 3.50
1 croissant, butter, jam	€ 3.00
2 fried eggs with bacon & farm bread	€ 12.00
Granola, greek yogurt, fresh fruit	€ 8.50
American pancakes 2 pcs Greek yogurt, salty caramel, speculoos crunch	€ 9.00
Freshly squeezed orange juice	€ 6.00

SPOTLIGHT SANDWICHES

── UNTIL 5:3O PM ──•

De Boulevard shrimp roll Brioche, shrimp, avocado, Boulevard dressing & pomegranate	€ 17.00
Brown farmhouse bread, goat cheese, apples, truffle honey & Limburg syrup, with or without bacon	€ 18.00
Belgian smos Grilled ham, mature cheese, coleslaw, mayonnaise (choice of brown or white bread)	€ 11.50
The club Toast with grilled chicken, 1 fried egg & bacon	€ 23.50
Croque De Boulevard Sour cream, parmesan & ham	€ 14.50
Croque italian Mozzarella, pesto & tomato	€ 16.00
Croque madame Fried egg, Gouda & ham	€ 16.00
Croque to-go	€ 11.00



THE BOULEVARD BOARDS -

---- TO SHARE ----

Surf & turf fried Selection of fried meatballs, mini shrimp croquettes, Japanese fried chic & mustard-honey dressing	€ 17.50 ken
Tex Mex Nachos with spicy salsa, cheddar, jalapeños, sour cream, and guacamole Loaded nachos with spicy salsa, cheddar, jalapeños, sour cream, guacamole & pulled pork	€ 13.00 € 16.90
Local butcher's Selection of fine meats	€ 19.80
Flammkuchen bacon onion	€ 10.50

– PREMIERE –

COLD —

Beetroot carpaccio Smoked aioli, truffle honey, apple syrup onions, beetroot cru	mble	€ 14.50
Belgian Blue carpaccio Thinly sliced Belgian Blue beef, arugula & parmesan cheese With olive oil or truffle dressing		€ 18.50
Burrata Caprese Salad with marinated grapes & pistachio pesto		€ 16.50
Venison carpaccio with truffle oil and pecan nuts		€ 19.50
WARM		
Shrimp croquettes 1pc/2pcs Tartare, cauliflower rice & pomegranate	€ 16.50	€ 22.00
Cheese croquettes 1pc/ 2pcs Brioche, caramelized red onion chutney, mustard	€ 13.50	€ 18.00
Fresh soup from seasonal vegetables		€ 6.50
Tomato soup with meatballs		€ 8.00
Pumpkin soup with ginger		€ 6.50
Falafel balls 9 pcs With tzatziki		€ 8.50
Crispy bitterballen 6pcs (100% beef)		€ 11.90
Crispy squid rings With tartar and lemon		€ 10.50



SUNSET BOULEVARD —

Spaghetti bolognese	€ 18.00
Spaghetti arrabiata With shrimp	€ 18.00 € 25.00
Spaghetti Carbonara	€ 18.80
Pizza margherita	€ 14.00

CELEB SALADS

Limburg bowl Salad with slow-cooked Livar bacon, Haspengouw apples & Limburg goat cheese	€ 23.50
Caesar salade Chicken, boiled egg, anchovies & parmesan	€ 24.00
De Boulevard salad Smoked salmon, shrimp & grilled Blanc Blue beef	€ 26.50
Rainbow poké bowl	
Chicken	€ 25.50
Salmon	€ 24.50
Falafel	€ 17.00
Marinated ginger, grilled grapes, sweet pepper hummus, avocado, sesame, edamame beans, cauliflower quinoa & rice	



CINEMA CLASSICS

Beef stew with Herkenrode Noctis	€ 27.00
Farm chicken vol-au-vent	€ 23.00
Wok chicken sweet and sour	€ 23.50
Wok beef strips with Asian touch	€ 25.00
Wok shrimp 8pcs with red curry & coconut cream	€ 25.50 € 18.00
Vegetarian wok with quorn, sweet and sour Choose from: Rice Noodles	€ 10.00
The Boulevard dirty burger	€ 25.50
Brioche with 100% dry aged beef burger, veggies, cheddar & Boulev	ard dressing
De Boulevard vegan burger	€ 18.00
Brioche with vegan burger, veggies & Boulevard dressing	
Steak tartare	€ 27.50
house-cut, to mix yourself and with juniper pickled vegetables	
Surf & turf	€ 35.00
Steak & prawn, sauce of choice	
Sauce: pistachio chimichurri, pepper, mushroom, béarnaise	
Butchers Proud *	€ 32.50
Rumpsteak 250g sauce of choice	
Sauce: pistachio chimichurri, pepper, mushroom, béarnaise	
Lightly smoked ham hock	€ 26.00
with honey mustard sauce & warm autumn vegetables	

DIVINE SIGNATURES	7
Farm chicken fillet *	€ 23.50
Tagliata di Manzo	€ 32.50
Venison stew with With dark chocolade	€ 25.50
Salmon tournedos With hollandaise sauce & warm vegetables	€ 28.00
Piri piri pasta with prawns (6 pcs) and stir-fried vegetables	€ 26.00
Plaice à la Dijonnaise	€ 26.50
Pheasant fillet With cranberry sauce & autumn vegetables	€ 27.00

^{*} Choice between salad and warm vegetables

The above dishes are served with potato garnish. Which garnish would you like?

Belgian fries | creamy mashed potatoes | potato croquettes | spicy potato wedges | vegetable mash



Sweet potato fries \notin 7.50 Hot seasonal vegetables \notin 3.50 With parmesan and truffle mayonnaise

COOL KIDS

"Kids stay and eat for free" means that children aged 12 or under eat breakfast for free. Lunch and dinner are also free when choosing dishes from the children's menu and accompanied by at least 1 adult ordering at least 1 main course. This offer is only valid at the hotel where the family is staying. The "kids eat free" promotion is limited to 4 children per dining family per meal or 2 children per parent per meal.

A little bit hungry

A little bit lidligry	
Outlaw board You get a plate & cutlery to steal food from your parents)	
Deally honormy	
Really hungry	
Spaghetti bolognese	€ 10.50
½ pizza margherita	€ 8.50
Chicken fillet with applesauce *	€ 12.00
Kids burger * with lettuce & tomato	€ 9.00
Farm chicken vol-au-vent *	€ 12.00
* Choice of: fries mashed potatoes croquettes vegetable mash	
Time for a treat	
Children's ice cream Choice of chocolate or vanilla ice cream	€ 4.00
1 Pancake with sugar	€ 3.50



HAPPY END

Dame blanche With Chocotoff sauce	€ 10.50
Apple pie with vanilla ice cream & whipped cream	€ 8.50
Brownie Homemade with vanilla ice cream and salted caramel	€ 10.50
Crème Brûlée	€ 10.50
Stewed pear with cinnamon ice cream & pecan crumble	€ 9.50
Check out our pastry fridge!*	
Homemade airy cheesecake	€ 6.50
Carrot cake	€ 4.50
Javanais	€ 5.00
*offer subject to change	
Brussels waffle	
Sugar	€ 8.00
Whipped cream	€ 8.60
Vanilla ice cream	€ 9.20
Vanilla ice cream & warm Callebaut chocolate sauce	€ 11.00
Homemade pancakes from 11:30 am to 5:30 pm	
Sugar or syrup	€ 8.00
Vanilla ice cream	€ 9.00
Vanilla ice cream & warm Callebaut chocolate sauce	€ 9.50

	SPECIALTY COFFEE	
	JECIALI I COTTEL	
Hasselt coffee Jenever		€ 6.80
Irish		€ 9.50
Whiskey		
Italian		€ 9.50
Amaretto		
Spanish		€ 9.50
Licor 43		



Dishes available from
11.30 a.m. till 2.30 p.m. and from 5.30 p.m. till 9.30 p.m.
On Friday and Saturday from 11.30 a.m. till 9.30 p.m.
Sundays from 11.30 a.m. till 5.30 p.m.

Per table you receive one bill.

FRIENDS & FAMOUS

We're all about bringing people together.
Whether you're an old friend or a new face, you're always welcome.
Enjoy delicious food and a warm, inviting atmosphere, surrounded by great company and maybe even a few familiar faces.

This is where memories are made.

Take a seat in our director's chair by the photo wall, complete with red carpet and paparazzi backdrop.

Feel like a star and capture the moment!

Join our contest: snap a pic in the director's chair and share it on social media using #FriendsAndFamous and #brasserieDeBoulevard.

Every month, we'll pick our favorite photo.

The winner gets a free dinner for two!



Don't forget to ask our employees for the toilet code.

Don't forget to scan your Joyn card.

joyn

ALLERGENS OR CODE

For allergen information, please visit our website via this QR code. The composition and ingredients of our dishes may change. Possible traces of the 14 legal allergens may be present in our kitchen.

